Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Thursday, November 16

RACE 1

4:31: SUCK IT UP LTD FEATURE
$7,500.00, C2, 520m

1 21128 Daphne Trick nwtd AL Hart & DJ Voyce
2 12112 Let Him Cook 30.57 M Roberts

3 65317 Hurunui Milo 30.62 J McInerney

4 32132 Not Dark Yet nwtd A Bradshaw

5 84216 Gothams Queen 30.47 S Cleeve

6 11224 Long Non White fstd L Cole

7 25214 Opawa Sean 30.39 J Dunn

8 75123 Hurunui Molly 30.33 T Duley

9 74555 Great Potential DG 29.92 S Cleeve

10 57822 Phantom Ace 30.24 R Evans

Let Him Cook, Hurunui Molly, Long Non White

RACE 2
4:57: BALCAIRN STOCK FOODS & PET SUPPLIES LTD FEATURE
$7,500.00, C1/5, 295m

1 47146 Homebush Honey 17.03 J McInerney

2 21136 Goldstar Dynasty 17.03 R Evans

3 15425 Al's Loaded nwtd J Udy & D Cottam
4 55133 Big Time Rua nwtd L Cole

5 81125 Goldstar Nolan 16.93 R Evans

6 25237 Goldstar Linda 16.85 R Evans

7 84267 Valencia 17.06 AL Hart & DJ Voyce
8 16235 Alpha Riley 17.15 J McInerney

9 17635 Mable Jewel 17.06 A Roberts

10 26671 Goldstar Charm 17.06 R Evans

Goldstar Nolan, Al's Loaded, Goldstar Dynasty

RACE 3

5:23: THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR FEATURE

$7,900.00, C3, 520m

1 65244 Texas Jewel 30.03 A Roberts

2 63235 Goldstar Gigi 30.17 R Evans

3 15144 Charley Horse 29.82 G Cleeve

4 43645 Regal Birdie nwtd AL Hart & DJ Voyce
5 82426 Icy Hope nwtd L Cole

6 11641 Mitcham Felix nwtd J McInerney

7 76543 Know Authority 30.48 G Cleeve

8 42522 Dembe 29.90 J & D Fahey

9 17464 Idyll Bliss 30.23 J Allen

10 14647 Gothams King 30.30 S Cleeve

Charley Horse, Dembe, Know Authority

RACE 4
5:51: REAL PET FOODS ROLLESTON R/A RESTRICTED AGE FEATURE
$7,200.00, R/A, 520m

1 31214 Goldstar Mila 30.84 R Evans

2 82136 Mitcham Scott nwtd J McInerney
3 11278 Angie's Kiwi Boy 30.51 A Roberts

4 11213 Brighton Wave fstd L Cole

5 17441 Know Defence 30.02 G Cleeve

6 36617 Goldstar Tildy 30.42 R Evans

7 36187 Mitcham Violet nwtd J McInerney
8 33185 Goldstar Remi 30.03 R Evans

9 32583 Smoking Ivan 30.54 M Roberts
10 75328 Goldstar Parker 30.30 R Evans
Goldstar Remi, Angie's Kiwi Boy, Mitcham Scott

RACE 5

6:14: O'SHEAS PUBLIC HOUSE DISTANCE FEATURE

$9,400.00, Cc2d, 645m

1 73646 Goldstar Davey 38.09 R Evans

2 51651 Opawa Gina 37.82 J & D Fahey
3 88327 Ava Effort nwtd A Bradshaw
4 52526 Opawa Maddie 38.97 J Dunn

5 38677 Carlos Jewel 38.23 A Roberts

6 55257 Goldstar Walker 37.93 R Evans

7 31225 Nighthawk Jet 38.15 T Duley

8 73X44 Pryor Bale fstd A Roberts

9 24324 Diamond Leaha nwtd M Grant

10 23256 Call The Tune nwtd M Grant

Nighthawk Jet, Opawa Gina, Goldstar Davey

RACE 6
6:44: 2023 THE HOMEKILL GUYS GALAXY (GROUP 1) FINAL
$30,000.00, C5f, 295m

1 43312 Verdun Bale 17.08 D Roberts

2 18112 Big Time Razor 17.24 L Cole

3 21512 Opawa Fat 17.18 J Dunn

4 11711 Mint As 17.05 J Udy & D Cottam
5 81211 Mitcham Ben 17.20 A Bradshaw

6 14122 Goldstar Portia 17.02 R Evans

7 12111 Levi Bale 16.89 A Roberts

8 11131 Goldstar Koda 17.04 R Evans

9 21223 Rapido Scud nwtd L Cole

10 44323 Brown Sugar 17.13 G Cleeve

Levi Bale, Mint As, Goldstar Koda



RACE 7

7:11: VALLEY INN TAVERN FEATURE

$8,600.00, C4, 520m

57461
13222
32556
44134
41686
32664
23565
13236
17257
10 17883
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Big Time Trade, Big Time Hugo, Goldstar Toby

RACE 8

Goldstar Toby
Big Time Hugo
Whimsical Boy
Diamond Neena
Goldstar Butters
Opawa Conan
Diamond Georgio
Big Time Trade
Iced Mocha
Oberon Bale

DG

DG

30.16
nwtd
nwtd
29.88
30.28
29.91
fstd
nwtd
30.27
30.25
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Evans
Cole
Allen
Grant
Evans
Dann
Grant
Cole
Johnson
Roberts

7:47: 2023 SPRINGSTON HOTEL NEW ZEALAND CUP (GROUP 1) FINAL
$100,000.00, C5f, 520m

12152
77651
58222
23122
11111
61111
11X11
31312
43763
10 64533
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Opawa Hugo, Claws In Zorro, Federal Infrared

RACE 9

8:14: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD FEATURE

Silky Adobe
Diamond Alex
Blazin' Master
Goldstar Rita
Federal Infrared
Claws In Zorro
Opawa Hugo

Opawa Jackson
Know Speed

Know Expense

$9,400.00, C5, 520m

57314
35438
32366
77171
16X37
64533
34526
43763
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Big Time Pacman
Space Tron
Inner Space
Goldstar Brooks
Calculated Risk
Know Expense
Talbingo Bale
Know Speed

Know Speed, Know Expense, Talbingo Bale

RACE 10
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8:44: 2023 ROSE AND THISTLE STAYERS CUP (GROUP
$30,000.00, C2df, 732m

85426
21362
11123
23416
35852
11251
73755
25313
45534
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Opawa Louise,

RACE 11

Rohan Bale
Opawa Louise
Space Boy
Opawa Dallas
Nighthawk Style
Sweet Buddy
Raja Bale
Grande Vue Ace
Claws In Lulu

nwtd
43.71
nwtd
fstd
nwtd
fstd
nwtd
43.65
fstd

Sweet Buddy, Opawa Dallas

A
D
L

Roberts
Grant
Cole
Evans
Cole
Roberts

& D Fahey
Dunn
Cleeve
Cleeve

Cole
Cole
Cole
Evans
Bradshaw
Cleeve
Roberts
Cleeve

1) FINAL

Roberts
Roberts
Cole

Weir

M
S
A
R
J

Roberts
Lozell

Roberts
Pringle
Johnson

9:08: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH 0272719588 FEATURE
$7,500.00, C5, 295m

1 53134 Shane Baxter 17.07 J McInerney

2 33224 Muirfield 17.31 AL Hart & DJ Voyce

3 11341 Opawa Barns 17.04 S Lozell

4 21223 Rapido Scud nwtd L Cole

5 11235 Taieri Missile 17.02 R Casey

6 54124 Mad Paddy nwtd J Udy & D Cottam

7 31118 On Grid 17.09 R Casey

8 25214 Ritza Alert 17.06 R Casey

9 23126 Scheffler 17.07 AL Hart & DJ Voyce

10 47511 Jerome Bale 16.99 A Roberts

Rapido Scud, Mad Paddy, Ritza Alert

RACE 12

9:30: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND FEATURE

$6,600.00, C4, 295m

1 X113X Mitcham Rose 17.25 A Bradshaw

2 31312 Homebush Makayla 17.28 J McInerney

3 21512 Big Time Bullet fstd L Cole

4 44323 Brown Sugar 17.13 G Cleeve

5 43244 Diamond Vaper 17.19 M Grant

6 21166 Know Reprisal 17.21 G Cleeve

7 33842 Orla Bale 17.27 A Roberts

8 24352 Nighthawk Zeus 17.23 T Duley

9 56253 Maccy's Girl 17.19 A Roberts

10 31867 Tiggerlong Panda DG 16.90 D Roberts

Mitcham Rose, Homebush Makayla, Brown Sugar

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 6 & 7 5.15 - 5.25PM
OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 8 & 9 6.10 - 6.25PM
OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 10-12 7.05 - 7.20PM

RIB STEWARD S.WALLIS



