

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Thursday, November 16

RACE 1

4:31: SUCK IT UP LTD FEATURE

\$7,500.00, C2, 520m

1	21128	Daphne Trick	nwtd	AL Hart & DJ Voyce	
2	12112	Let Him Cook	30.57	M Roberts	
3	65317	Hurunui Milo	30.62	J McInerney	
4	32132	Not Dark Yet	nwtd	A Bradshaw	
5	84216	Gothams Queen	30.47	S Cleeve	
6	11224	Long Non White	fstd	L Cole	
7	25214	Opawa Sean	30.39	J Dunn	
8	75123	Hurunui Molly	30.33	T Duley	
9	74555	Great Potential	DG	29.92	S Cleeve
10	57822	Phantom Ace	30.24	R Evans	

Let Him Cook, Hurunui Molly, Long Non White

RACE 2

4:57: BALCAIRN STOCK FOODS & PET SUPPLIES LTD FEATURE

\$7,500.00, C1/5, 295m

1	47146	Homebush Honey	17.03	J McInerney
2	21136	Goldstar Dynasty	17.03	R Evans
3	15425	Al's Loaded	nwtd	J Udy & D Cottam
4	55133	Big Time Rua	nwtd	L Cole
5	81125	Goldstar Nolan	16.93	R Evans
6	25237	Goldstar Linda	16.85	R Evans
7	84267	Valencia	17.06	AL Hart & DJ Voyce
8	16235	Alpha Riley	17.15	J McInerney
9	17635	Mable Jewel	17.06	A Roberts
10	26671	Goldstar Charm	17.06	R Evans

Goldstar Nolan, Al's Loaded, Goldstar Dynasty

RACE 3

5:23: THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR FEATURE

\$7,900.00, C3, 520m

1	65244	Texas Jewel	30.03	A Roberts
2	63235	Goldstar Gigi	30.17	R Evans
3	15144	Charley Horse	29.82	G Cleeve
4	43645	Regal Birdie	nwtd	AL Hart & DJ Voyce
5	82426	Icy Hope	nwtd	L Cole
6	11641	Mitcham Felix	nwtd	J McInerney
7	76543	Know Authority	30.48	G Cleeve
8	42522	Dembe	29.90	J & D Fahey
9	17464	Idyll Bliss	30.23	J Allen
10	14647	Gothams King	30.30	S Cleeve

Charley Horse, Dembe, Know Authority

RACE 4

5:51: REAL PET FOODS ROLLESTON R/A RESTRICTED AGE FEATURE

\$7,200.00, R/A, 520m

1	31214	Goldstar Mila	30.84	R Evans
2	82136	Mitcham Scott	nwtd	J McInerney
3	11278	Angie's Kiwi Boy	30.51	A Roberts
4	11213	Brighton Wave	fstd	L Cole
5	17441	Know Defence	30.02	G Cleeve
6	36617	Goldstar Tildy	30.42	R Evans
7	36187	Mitcham Violet	nwtd	J McInerney
8	33185	Goldstar Remi	30.03	R Evans
9	32583	Smoking Ivan	30.54	M Roberts
10	75328	Goldstar Parker	30.30	R Evans

Goldstar Remi, Angie's Kiwi Boy, Mitcham Scott

RACE 5

6:14: O'SHEAS PUBLIC HOUSE DISTANCE FEATURE

\$9,400.00, C2d, 645m

1	73646	Goldstar Davey	38.09	R Evans
2	51651	Opawa Gina	37.82	J & D Fahey
3	88327	Ava Effort	nwtd	A Bradshaw
4	52526	Opawa Maddie	38.97	J Dunn
5	38677	Carlos Jewel	38.23	A Roberts
6	55257	Goldstar Walker	37.93	R Evans
7	31225	Nighthawk Jet	38.15	T Duley
8	73X44	Pryor Bale	fstd	A Roberts
9	24324	Diamond Leaha	nwtd	M Grant
10	23256	Call The Tune	nwtd	M Grant

Nighthawk Jet, Opawa Gina, Goldstar Davey

RACE 6

6:44: 2023 THE HOMEKILL GUYS GALAXY (GROUP 1) FINAL

\$30,000.00, C5f, 295m

1	43312	Verdun Bale	17.08	D Roberts
2	18112	Big Time Razor	17.24	L Cole
3	21512	Opawa Fat	17.18	J Dunn
4	11711	Mint As	17.05	J Udy & D Cottam
5	81211	Mitcham Ben	17.20	A Bradshaw
6	14122	Goldstar Portia	17.02	R Evans
7	12111	Levi Bale	16.89	A Roberts
8	11131	Goldstar Koda	17.04	R Evans
9	21223	Rapido Scud	nwtd	L Cole
10	44323	Brown Sugar	17.13	G Cleeve

Levi Bale, Mint As, Goldstar Koda

RACE 7

7:11: VALLEY INN TAVERN FEATURE

\$8,600.00, C4, 520m

1	57461	Goldstar Toby		30.16	R Evans
2	13222	Big Time Hugo		nwtd	L Cole
3	32556	Whimsical Boy	DG	nwtd	J Allen
4	44134	Diamond Neena		29.88	M Grant
5	41686	Goldstar Butters		30.28	R Evans
6	32664	Opawa Conan		29.91	B Dann
7	23565	Diamond Georgio	DG	fstd	M Grant
8	13236	Big Time Trade		nwtd	L Cole
9	17257	Iced Mocha		30.27	J Johnson
10	17883	Oberon Bale		30.25	A Roberts

Big Time Trade, Big Time Hugo, Goldstar Toby

RACE 8

7:47: 2023 SPRINGSTON HOTEL NEW ZEALAND CUP (GROUP 1) FINAL

\$100,000.00, C5f, 520m

1	12152	Silky Adobe		29.70	M Roberts
2	77651	Diamond Alex		29.96	M Grant
3	58222	Blazin' Master		30.10	L Cole
4	23122	Goldstar Rita		30.02	R Evans
5	11111	Federal Infrared		29.73	L Cole
6	61111	Claws In Zorro		29.99	M Roberts
7	11X11	Opawa Hugo		29.75	J & D Fahey
8	31312	Opawa Jackson		30.04	J Dunn
9	43763	Know Speed		29.88	G Cleeve
10	64533	Know Expense		30.15	G Cleeve

Opawa Hugo, Claws In Zorro, Federal Infrared

RACE 9

8:14: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD FEATURE

\$9,400.00, C5, 520m

1	57314	Big Time Pacman	nwtd	L Cole
2	35438	Space Tron	30.38	L Cole
3	32366	Inner Space	nwtd	L Cole
4	77171	Goldstar Brooks	30.05	R Evans
5	16X37	Calculated Risk	17.80	A Bradshaw
6	64533	Know Expense	30.15	G Cleeve
7	34526	Talbingo Bale	29.65	A Roberts
8	43763	Know Speed	29.88	G Cleeve

Know Speed, Know Expense, Talbingo Bale

RACE 10

8:44: 2023 ROSE AND THISTLE STAYERS CUP (GROUP 1) FINAL

\$30,000.00, C2df, 732m

1	85426	Rohan Bale	nwtd	A Roberts
2	21362	Opawa Louise	43.71	D Roberts
3	11123	Space Boy	nwtd	L Cole
4	23416	Opawa Dallas	fstd	Weir
5	35852	Nighthawk Style	nwtd	M Roberts
6	11251	Sweet Buddy	fstd	S Lozell
7	73755	Raja Bale	nwtd	A Roberts
8	25313	Grande Vue Ace	43.65	R Pringle
9	45534	Claws In Lulu	fstd	J Johnson

Opawa Louise, Sweet Buddy, Opawa Dallas

RACE 11

9:08: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH 0272719588 FEATURE

\$7,500.00, C5, 295m

1	53134	Shane Baxter	17.07	J McInerney
2	33224	Muirfield	17.31	AL Hart & DJ Voyce
3	11341	Opawa Barns	17.04	S Lozell
4	21223	Rapido Scud	nwtd	L Cole
5	11235	Taieri Missile	17.02	R Casey
6	54124	Mad Paddy	nwtd	J Udy & D Cottam
7	31118	On Grid	17.09	R Casey
8	25214	Ritza Alert	17.06	R Casey
9	23126	Scheffler	17.07	AL Hart & DJ Voyce
10	47511	Jerome Bale	16.99	A Roberts

Rapido Scud, Mad Paddy, Ritza Alert

RACE 12

9:30: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND FEATURE

\$6,600.00, C4, 295m

1	X113X	Mitcham Rose	17.25	A Bradshaw	
2	31312	Homebush Makayla	17.28	J McInerney	
3	21512	Big Time Bullet	fstd	L Cole	
4	44323	Brown Sugar	17.13	G Cleeve	
5	43244	Diamond Vaper	17.19	M Grant	
6	21166	Know Reprisal	17.21	G Cleeve	
7	33842	Orla Bale	17.27	A Roberts	
8	24352	Nighthawk Zeus	17.23	T Duley	
9	56253	Maccy's Girl	17.19	A Roberts	
10	31867	Tiggerlong Panda	DG	16.90	D Roberts

Mitcham Rose, Homebush Makayla, Brown Sugar

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 6 & 7 5.15 - 5.25PM

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 8 & 9 6.10 - 6.25PM

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 10-12 7.05 - 7.20PM

RIB STEWARD S.WALLIS